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as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby appro-
priflted out ot any moneys in the treasury not otherwise-
appropriated, to enable the governor of this state to pay
further rewards, according to the terms and conditions of
the proclamation by which the same were offered, to any
person who may cause the further arrest and conviction
of any other person or persons, for the murder of said
John Cook or any member of his family, or of being
accessory to the offense, the same to be paid upon the
order and certificate of the governor, after such convic-
tion shall be had.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from-
and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1873.
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CHAPTER CXXXYII.

AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONET FOR THE PURCHASE OF A
LIBRARY FOR THE USE OF THE CONVICTS IN THE STATE
PRISON.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of five hundred dollars be-
and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money
in the treasury of this state belonging to the revenue-
fund, not otherwise appropriated, for the purpose of pur-
chasing a library for the use of the convicts in the state-
prison of this state.

SEC. 2. Said library shall be selected and purchased
by the inspectors of said prison, and shall be kept within
the walls of said prison, and shall at all times be open for
the free use of said convicts, under such rules and regu-
lations in reference to the distribution of the books in
said library as said inspectors may prescribe.

SEO. 3. No book in said library shall be loaned to any
person other than a convict within said prison, nor shall
any such book be taken out of or away from said prison.

SEO. 4. This act shall ta.ke effect and be in force from
an(j after its passage.

Approved .February 28, 1873.


